



Product Specification

Tuesday, 23 August 2022

Frozen Cookies/Biscuits -

1 (23/08/2022)

Product Name: White Chocolate & Macadamia Cookie

Product Code: 631464

Description: An off white batter containing macadamias and white chocolate chips.

Function: Frozen, ready to bake cookies.

Ingredient Listing: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, White Chocolate (12%) (sugar, cocoa solids, **milk** solids, emulsifiers (322 **soy**), natural flavour), Vegetable Margarine (vegetable oil (contains palm), water, salt, emulsifiers (471, 472c), antioxidant (304), natural flavour, natural colour (160a)), Butter (**milk**), Glucose (contains preservative (**220**)), Water, **Macadamias** (2%), Natural Flavour, **Milk** Solids, Raising Agent (500), Salt.

Packaging: Carton 12.5kg (28g cookie).

Shelf Life & Storage: Best before 12 months from date of manufacture. Keep frozen between -18°C to -25°C.

| | | |
|--|-------------------------|------|
| Nutrition Information (per 100g): | Energy kJ | 1830 |
| | Protein g | 4.9 |
| | Fat - Total g | 21.4 |
| | Fat - Saturated g | 11.2 |
| | Carbohydrate g | 55.9 |
| | Carbohydrate - Sugars g | 28.8 |
| | Dietary Fibre g | 1.5 |
| | Sodium mg | 296 |

All quantities expressed in the nutrition information are average quantities only.

Allergens: Contains: **gluten (wheat), macadamia, milk, soy and sulphites**
May be present due to shared equipment: egg and other tree nuts

Country of Origin: Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients.

GMO Status: Does not require any GM label statement under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFA regulations.

Halal Status: Halal suitable.

General: This product shall at the time of delivery conform in every respect to the provisions of the Australia/NZ Food Standards and Regulations made there under. Customers exporting this product or items made using this product should check compliance with the importing country regulations.